

# Visual Art Residency for Artists with Disabilities Application

Main Line Art Center offers its first Residency for Artists with Disabilities. The center will host two residencies during our 2021-2022 fiscal year.

#### Dates:

Residency 1: September – February 2021

Application Due: August 1st, 2021

Residency 2: March – August 2022 **Application Due:** February 1, 2022

#### **Residency Structure:**

The Residency for Artists with Disabilities is for local emerging artists to have space to work, resources to create original artwork, and a public space to exhibit their artwork. Each resident will identify a common area of the Art Center and create a piece of public art as the culmination of their residency. Additional artwork created will be displayed in the Center's Welcome Gallery. Resident artists will work with a teaching artist mentor to target personal artistic goals and have the opportunity to be a guest artist in our classes.

- 6 month residency
- Creation of original public artwork at the Art Center
- Culminating exhibition
- \$2,000 resident stipend
- All supplies provided
- Teaching artist mentor
- Guest artist opportunities

## Requirements to Apply:

- Artist must be 18 years or older and live in the greater Philadelphia area
- Artist must submit a completed application



## Visual Art Residency for Artists with Disabilities Application

Application answers may also be submitted as a video or audio file

Name:			Pronouns:	
Date of Birth:				
Do you have a website?	Yes	No		
If yes, what is your website address?				

## Attachments:

- Please attach your resume
- Please submit 10 images of your artwork

## Please attach a separate sheet answering the following questions:

- How would this opportunity impact you as an artist?
- What do you see this artist residency providing for you? (resources, connections, public space, etc.)
- How do you want to impact the art community in the future?
- Please describe any accommodations needed to allow you to participate in all aspects of this residency.

Send to: Ariel Edwards, Co-Executive Director at <a href="mainto:aedwards@mainlineart.org">aedwards@mainlineart.org</a>